

## CITY OF MARSHALL AGENDA ITEM REPORT

Presenter:	Jason Anderson
Meeting Date:	Tuesday, December 12, 2023
Category:	INFORMATION ONLY
Туре:	INFO
Subject:	Project MMU-001: T.H. 23 Watermain Crossing Project – Project Closeout
Background Information:	This project consisted of: Installation of a 24" Casing pipe (Jack and Bore or Directional Drilled) with a 16" Watermain Crossing T.H.23 approximately 225' East of the intersection of T.H. 23 & Travis Road mile marker 72. Watermain Crossing, Installation of a 12" Casing pipe (Jack and Bore or Directional Drilled) with a 8" Watermain Crossing T.H.23 approximately 300' East of the intersection of T.H. 23 & Saratoga Street mile marker 73.  This project had no direct cost for the City of Marshall. The project was a "water-only" project, and the water utility is managed by the Marshall Municipal Utilities Commission. The City served as the engineer for the project and provided design, inspection, and administration of the project in the same manner as city capital infrastructure projects. The City charged MMU a 16% fee for engineering services rendered on the project, which is the same fee typically charged as outlined in the cooperative agreement with MMU.  All work has been completed in accordance with the specifications.  The final contract amount was \$557,485.00. The original contract amount was \$579,625.00. The final calculations result in a total contract net decrease of \$22,140.00 or -3.82%. Attached is a copy of Pay Request No. 4 (Final) for your information.
Fiscal Impact:	The project was funded entirely by MMU, with MMU compensating the City of Marshall for engineering services that were provided on the project.
Alternative/ Variations:	Informational only.
Recommendations:	Informational only.